502928006 08/08/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2974606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS MANLEY	04/11/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	R
Street Address:	7990 AUBURN ROAD
City:	CONCORD TOWNSHIP
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44077

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6699167

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2166211113

Email: mailroom@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER B. JACOBS

Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RANPP0318WOUSA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER B. JACOBS	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher B Jacobs/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment Covering US6699167\_P0318WOUSA#page1.tif source=Assignment Covering US6699167\_P0318WOUSA#page2.tif

PATENT 502928006 REEL: 033496 FRAME: 0946

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas E. Manley of 7105 Hayes Blvd., Mentor, Ohio 44060, (hereinafter referred to as "I") have made an invention in a CUSHIONING CONVERSION MACHINE AND METHOD for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on February 19, 2002 under Serial No. 10/080,058, and

WHEREAS, RANPAK CORP. (hereinafter referred to as "RANPAK"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal place of business at 7990 Auburn Road, Concord Township, Ohio 44077, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said RANPAK, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me during the period of my employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said RANPAK, as assignee of the entire interest.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

I further covenant for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators that RANPAK will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent or material facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to RANPAK or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which RANPAK, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary in order to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, enforce and to secure unto itself its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to the full enjoyment of said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof, the same to be done without any further consideration.

4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby execute this Assignment on the date set after my signature.

Date: 4/1/2002 Thomas E-Manley

State of Ohio

County of Lake

On this // day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002, before me personally appeared Thomas E. Manley to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

R::RANP\P\P0318\P0318WOUSA.Assign.wpd

BARBARA J. LORIO Notary Public, Sinte of Oblo Ny Occasionion Esp. Jan. 16, 2005 (Reconded in Lake County)